L06000074935

(Requestor's Name)				
, ,				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer				
Office Lies Only				
Office Use Only				
;				



300077895293

07/28/06--01033--004 **130.00



FORETARY OF STATE

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration : Division of C		.	•	•
SUBJECT: DMJ I	Holdings, LLC.			
	(Name of Limite	ed Liability Compa	ıny)	
The enclosed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) are :	submitted for filing	<i>5.</i>	
Please return all corres	spondence concerning this matt	er to the following	, s	
Andrea No			·	\$0,8 A
		(Name of Person)		
The Nelso	n Law Firm, PLC.			10 C
		(Firm/Company)		The same
3071 High	nland Oaks Terrace)		7050
	A Company of the Company of	(Address)		Dr.
Tallahass	see, FL 32301			
		/State and Zip Code)	
. For further information	concerning this matter, please	call:		•
Andrea Nelson		at / 850	224-570	00
	e of Person)	_ai (& Daytime T	elephone Number)
Enclosed is a check f	or the following amount:			_
\$125.00 Filing Fee \$\sqrt{\sq}}}}}}}}}} \scrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sq}}}}}}}}} \sqrt{\sq}}}}}}}}}}} \sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sq}}}}}}}} \sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sq}\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sq}}}}}}}}}} \sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt		\$155.00 Fill Certified Copy (additional copy is	7	S160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Registration Division of Clifton Bu 2661 Exec	of Corporatio	ons : Circle

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

For

DMJ Holdings, LLC

Article I Name

The name of the limited liability company is DMJ Holdings, LLC.

Article II Management

SECRETARY OF STA

The management of the Company is vested in one or more managing members.

Article III Address

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company are:

Mailing and Street Address: 5963 NW 201 Terrace Miami, FL 33015

Article IV Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agents' Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

David Young, Sr. 5963 NW 201 Terrace Miami, FL 33015 Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent

Date

Article V Managing Members

The name and address of each Managing Members are as follows:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:
MGRM	David Young, Sr. 5963 NW 201 Terrace Miami, FL 33015
MEMBER	Mildred Evans Young 5963 NW 201 Terrace Miami, FL 33015
MEMBER	David Jason Young, Jr. 5963 NW 201 Terrace Miami, FL 33015

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization this 7th of July 2006.

Bv:

Vid Young, Sr.

Managing Member